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      February 26, 2025 

 
    Addressed to:      Sent by Email: 

 
    Councilmember Adrin Nazarian    councilmember.nazarian@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Nithya Raman    contactcd4@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Eunisses Hernandez   councilmember.hernandez@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Bob Blumenfield    councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Katy Yaroslavsky   councilmember.yaroslavsky@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Monica Rodriguez   councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Hugo Soto-Martinez   councilmember.soto-martinez@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Marqueece Harris-Dawson  councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Curren Price    councilmember.price@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Heather Hunt    CD10ConstituentServices@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Traci Park    councilmember.park@lacity.org 
    Councilmember John Lee     councilmember.lee@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Tim McOsker    councilmember.mcosker@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Imelda Padilla             councilmember.padilla@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Ysabel Jurado    councilmember.jurado@lacity.org     

    Andrea Conant      andrea.conant@lacity.org 
    Lorraine Diaz      lorraine.diaz@lacity.org  

    Mashael Majid      mashael..majid@lacity.org  
    Emma Taylor      emma.taylor@lacity.org  

    Walker King       walker.king@lacity.org  

    Denise Schall      denise.schall@lacity.org 
    Sidney Liss       sidney.liss@lacity.org  

 

 
COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 

 
The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 25-0065 to instruct 

the City Attorney, in consultation with the Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD) and Chief Legislative 

Analyst (CLA), to report back in 30 days with pathways to strengthen provisions within City 
ordinances and state laws governing fireworks, integrating ways that the City of Los Angeles can work 

to reduce the public safety risks associated with illegal fireworks and provide stronger deterrents 
against their use and sale. 
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Chip Meehan 
President, 

Studio City Neighborhood Council 




